
From: Kelly, Colleen
To: Anna Bryant Coventry Township Admin; Assistant Clerk Debbie Klodt (klodtd@mogadorevillage.org); Clerk of

Council Amanda Trzaska (atrzaska@macedonia.oh.us); Clerk of Council Bob Keith (bkeith@akronohio.gov); Clerk
of Council Dana Capriulo (clerkofcouncil@cityofcf.com); Clerk of Council Elizabeth Slagle (eslagle@hudson.oh.us);
Clerk of Council Jeff Gorman (council_clerk@richfieldvillageohio.org); Novakovic, Jennifer; Clerk of Council
Jennifer Potvin (finance@northfieldvillage-oh.gov); Clerk of Council Karen Reynolds
(kreynolds@munroefalls.com); Clerk of Council Kelly Kepler (kkepler@newfranklin.org); Clerk of Council Kerry
Macomber (kmacomber@cityofnorton.org); Clerk of Council Lorree Villers (lvillers@stow.oh.us); Molly Kapeluck;
Clerk of Council Renee Fox (councilclerk@cityofbarberton.com); Clerk of Council Shannon Collins
(scollins@twinsburg.oh.us); Clerk of Council Stacey Task (stask@reminderville.com); Clerk of Council Susan
Burton (sburton@tallmadge-ohio.org); Clerk of Council Tonja Caldwell (caldwell@ci.fairlawn.oh.us); Clerk of
Courts Amber Zibritosky (azibritosky@stowmunicourt.com); Clerk of Courts Diana Stevenson
(dstevenson@cityofbarberton.com); Clerk of Courts Jim Laria (jlaria@akronohio.gov); Kurt, Sandra; Clerk-
Treasurer Sean Housely (clerk-treasurer@villageofsilverlake.com); Councilman Brad McKitrick
(Ward6@akronohio.gov); Dickinson, Clair; Councilman Donnie Kammer (Ward7@akronohio.gov); Councilman Jeff
Fusco (atlarge1@akronohio.gov); Wilhite, Jeff; Feeman, Jerry; Donofrio, John; Schmidt, John; Councilman Mike
Freeman (Ward9@akronohio.gov); Councilman Phil Lombardo (Ward2@akronohio.gov); Councilman Rich Swirsky
(Ward1@akronohio.gov); Koehler, Ron; Councilman Russel Neal (Ward4@akronohio.gov); Councilman Shammas
Malik (Ward8@akronohio.gov); McKenney, Bethany; Councilwoman Ginger Baylor (atlarge3@akronohio.gov);
Rodgers, Gloria; Councilwoman Linda Omobien (atlarge2@akronohio.gov); Walters, Elizabeth; Councilwoman
Margo Sommerville (Ward3@akronohio.gov); Prentice, Paula; Councilwoman Sharon Connor
(Ward10@akronohio.gov); Councilwoman Tara Mosley-Samples (Ward5@akronohio.gov); Sims, Veronica;
Scalise, Kristen; abreaux@cpcourt.summitoh.net; Judge Alison McCarty (amccarty@cpcourt.summitoh.net);
Judge Amy Corrigall Jones (acjones@cpcourt.summitoh.net); Judge Annalisa Williams
(awilliams@akronohio.gov); Judge Christine Croce (ccroce@cpcourt.summitoh.net); Judge David Hamilton
(dhamilton@akronohio.gov); Judge Donna Carr (carr@ninth.courts.state.oh.us); Judge Elinore Marsh Stomer
(estormer@SummitOhioProbate.com); Judge Jennifer Hensal (hensal@ninth.courts.state.oh.us); Judge Jerry
Larson (glarson@akronohio.gov); Judge Jill Flagg Lanzinger (courts@cityofbarberton.com); Judge John Quinn
(jquinn@drcourt.org); Judge Jon Oldham (joldham@akronohio.gov); Judge Joy Malek Oldfield
(joldfield@cpcourt.summitoh.net); Judge Julie Schafer (schafer@ninth.courts.state.oh.us); Judge Katarina Cook
(kcook@drcourt.org); Judge Kathryn Michael; Judge Kelly McLaughlin (kmclaughlin@cpcourt.summitoh.net);
Judge Kim Hoover (khoover@stowmunicourt.com); Tucci Teodosio\, Linda; Judge Lisa Coates
(lcoates@stowmunicourt.com); Judge Lynne Callahan (callahan@ninth.courts.state.oh.us); Rowlands\, Mary
Margaret; Judge Nicole Walker (nwalker@akronohio.gov); Judge Ron Cable (rcable@akronohio.gov); Judge
Susan Baker Ross (sross@cpcourt.summitoh.net); Judge Tammy O"Brien (tobrien@cpcourt.summitoh.net);
Judge Todd McKenney (tmckenney@cityofbarberton.com); Judge Tom Teodosio
(teodosio@ninth.courts.state.oh.us); Pesci, Lori; Mayor Bernie Hovey (mayor@villageofsilverlake.com); b.goncy;
Mayor Clarissa Allega (callega@clintonvillageohio.com); Mayor Craig Shubert (cshubert@hudson.oh.us); Mayor
Dan Horrigan (Mayor@AkronOhio.gov); Mayor Dave Kline (dkline@tallmadge-ohio.org); Mayor Don Walters
(mayor@cityofcf.com); Gerard Neugebauer; Mayor James Armstrong (mayor@munroefalls.com); Mayor Jesse
Nehez (mayor@northfieldvillage-oh.gov); Mayor John Pribonic (jpribonic@stow.oh.us); Mayor Michael Rick
(rickm@mogadorevillage.org); Mayor Michael Wheeler (Mayor@richfieldvillageohio.org); Mayor Mike Zita
(mayorzita@cityofnorton.org); Mayor Nicholas Molnar (nmolnar@macedonia.oh.us); Al Bolles; Mayor Richard
Cole (rich.cole@lakemoreohio.org); Mayor Sam K. Alonso (mayorsam24@aol.com); Mayor Schneider ; Mayor Ted
Yates (tyates@twinsburg.oh.us); Mayor William J. Roth (Mayor@ci.fairlawn.oh.us); Mayor William Judge
(mayor@cityofbarberton.com); Prosecutor Sherri Bevan Walsh (swalsh@prosecutor.summitoh.net); Barry, Steve;
Alan Brubaker; The Hon. Amy Anderson (trusteeAA@bostontownship.org); The Hon. Andy LaGuardia
(fiscal.officer@northfieldcenter.com); The Hon. Betty Klingenberger (bklingenbergfo@bostonheightsvillage.com);
The Hon. Bill Clifton (trusteeBC@bostontownship.org); The Hon. Bruce Koellner (bkoellner@copley.oh.us); The
Hon. David DePasquale (daved@mysagamorehills.com); The Hon. Dean Young
(trusteeyoung@springfieldtownship.us); The Hon. Deborah Davis (trusteedavis@springfieldtownship.us); The
Hon. Deborah Wordell (dwordell@reminderville.com); The Hon. Edward Diebold
(diebold@coventrytownship.com); The Hon. Elaina Goodrich (Egoodrich@bathtownship.org); The Hon. George
Beckham; The Hon. H. Jeff Shupe (m.remec@richfield-twp.org); The Hon. James Balough
(jbalogh@twinsburgtwp.com); The Hon. James Nelson (Jnelson@bathtownship.org); The Hon. Jamey DeFabio
(jdefabio@twinsburgtwp.com); The Hon. Jeff Houck (j.houck@coventrytownship.com); The Hon. Jim Schulte
(jschulte@copley.oh.us); The Hon. Joe DiLauro (jdilauro@springfieldtownship.us); The Hon. John Zaccardelli
(jzacc@mysagamorehills.com); The Hon. Laura Steimle (fiscalofficer@mysagamorehills.com); The Hon. Laurie
Pinney (laurie.pinney@richfield-twp.org); The Hon. Leah Weirick (fiscal@clintonvillageohio.com); The Hon. Linda
Peiffer (lpeiffer@copley.oh.us); The Hon. Lori Seeman (seeman@coventrytownship.com); The Hon. Pamela
Schneider (bostontownship@bostontownship.org); The Hon. Paul Buescher (trusteebuescher@aol.com); The
Hon. Paul Schweikert (pschw@mysagamorehills.com); The Hon. Randolph Bergdorf
(trusteeRB@bostontownship.org); bcorbett@bathtownship.org; The Hon. Richard Reville
(rreville@northfieldcenter.com); The Hon. Russell Mazzola (russell.mazzola@northfieldcenter.com); The Hon.
Scott Dressler (sdressler@copley.oh.us); The Hon. Sharon Harms (sharms@springfieldtownship.us); The Hon.
Sharon Troike (stroike@bathtownship.org); The Hon. Tania Johnson (taniaj@twinsburgtwp.com); The Hon.
Thomas Schmidt (tschmidt@twinsburgtwp.com); The Hon. Tracy Fast (tfast@lakemoreohio.org); The Hon.
Trevor Elkins (fiscalofficer@villageofpeninsula-oh.gov)

Subject: Free Meal Vouchers for Summit County Older Adults
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FAQs: 


How many meal vouchers can 
each person receive?  


The program is intended to 
reach as many participants as 
possible. One bundle of Five 
vouchers will be distributed 
per each enrolled participant.  


 


What if I lose my vouchers?  


The vouchers cannot be re-
placed if they are lost.  


 


When do the meal vouchers 
expire?  


September 30, 2021 


Thanks to the CARES Act 
COVID-19 Support  
programming, Direction 
Home Aging and Disabili-
ties is able to offer older 
adults a FREE bundle of 
five, $10 vouchers to 
select local restaurants, 
listed below with more 
added every day. 


Vouchers are good for to 
go, delivery or in person 
dining, and must be pre-
sented as you check in 
to the restaurant or as 
you order your meal.  


 


 


How it works: 


1. Older adults 60+ in need 
are eligible for these bundles, 
which will buy 5 meals up to 
$10 (or a $12 a meal includ-
ing delivery). 


2. Apply for a bundle of 
vouchers by calling Direction 
Home at  877-770-5558 or 
emailing  
screening@dhad.org 
Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 5 
p.m. 


3. Screening could take up to 
three days, please be patient! 


4. Bundles will take approxi-
mately 10 business days to 
arrive after your application is 
approved. 


Who said there’s no such thing 


as a FREE MEAL? 


Apply for a bundle of vouchers by calling Direction Home at  877-770-5558  


or emailing screening@dhad.org  Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.  


To join the initiative as a local business, contact Patrick Clevidence at pclevidence@dhad.org. 


and more! 


Everest Restaurant 2033 State Rd. Cuyahoga Falls 


Nicole’s Restaurant 1477 S. Hawkins Ave. Akron 


Remarkable Diner 451 Fairview Ave. Barberton 


Green Diamond 125 Second St. NW Barberton 


Lyeh’s Thai Restaurant 501 N. Main St. Akron 


Nepali Kitchen 399 E. Cuyahoga Falls Ave. Akron 


Main Moon 4439 Kent Rd. Stow 


++ more to come!  



mailto:screening@dhad.org

mailto:screening@dhad.org
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DIRECTION

AKRON
CANTON

AREA AGENCY ON AGING & DISABIL TIES

Who said there’s no such thing
as a FREE MEAL?

Thanks to the CARES Act
COVID-19 Support
programming, Direction
Home Aging and Disabili-
ties is able to offer older
adults a FREE bundle of
five, $10 vouchers to
select local restaurants,
listed below with more
added every day.

Vouchers are good for to
go, delivery or in person
dining, and must be pre-
sented as you check in
to the restaurant or as
you order your meal.

Everest Restaurant

How it works:

1. Older adults 60+ in need
are eligible for these bundles,
which will buy 5 meals up to
$10 (or a $12 a meal includ-
ing delivery).

2. Apply for a bundle of
vouchers by calling Direction
Home at 877-770-5558 or
emailing
screening@dhad.org
Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 5
p.m.

3. Screening could take up to
three days, please be patient!

4. Bundles will take approxi-
mately 10 business days to
arrive after your application is
approved.

FAQs:

How many meal vouchers can
each person receive?

The program is intended to
reach as many participants as
possible. One bundle of Five
vouchers will be distributed
per each enrolled participant.

What if | lose my vouchers?

The vouchers cannot be re-
placed if they are lost.

When do the meal vouchers
expire?

September 30, 2021

2033 State Rd. Cuyahoga Falls

Nicole’s Restaurant
Remarkable Diner
Green Diamond
Lyeh’s Thai Restaurant
Nepali Kitchen

Main Moon

++ more to come!

1477 S. Hawkins Ave. Akron

451 Fairview Ave. Barberton

125 Second St. NW Barberton
501 N. Main St. Akron

399 E. Cuyahoga Falls Ave. Akron
4439 Kent Rd. Stow

Apply for a bundle of vouchers by calling Direction Home at 877-770-5558

or emailing screening@dhad.org Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
To join the initiative as a local business, contact Patrick Clevidence at pclevidence@dhad.org.





Good afternoon,
 
Earlier this year, Summit County provided Direction Home Akron Canton with $600,000 in federal
CARES Act funds to develop supportive resources for older adults experiencing hardship due to
COVID-19. Using a portion of the funds, Direction Home is working with local restaurants to provide
free meal vouchers to eligible older adults. Please share this information with your older residents,
as well as your local restaurants—they have a handful participating and need more. Details below
and attached.
 

·        Five $10 vouchers to select restaurants for an in-person, carry out, or delivered (if
available) meal.

·        Older adults 60+ in need are eligible.
·        Apply for a bundle of vouchers by calling Direction Home at 877-770-5558 or emailing

screening@dhad.org Monday-Friday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
·        To join the initiative as a local business, contact Patrick Clevidence at

pclevidence@dhad.org.
 
 
Thank you,
 
Colleen Kelly
Department of Administration and Public Information
Office of Summit County Executive Ilene Shapiro

175 South Main Street, 8th Floor
Akron, OH 44308
330-643-2660
ckelly@summitoh.net
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